1 PS7028G           12/10/04
Description
The PI5C3383 is a 5-bit, 4-port bus switch with exchange
designed with a low On-Resistance allowing inputs to be
connected directly to outputs. The switch creates no additional
propagational delay or additional ground bounce noise. The
switch is turned ON by the Bus Enable (BE) input signal, and the
Bus Exchange (BX) input signal offers nibble swapping of the

0.533
0.787
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Packaging Code Package Type
PI5C3383L L 24-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI5C3383LE L Pb-free & Green, 24-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI5C3383Q Q 24-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI5C3383QE Q Pb-free & Green, 24-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI5C3383S S 24-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI5C3383SE S Pb-free & Green, 24-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/